

3rd and Construction Final bill

20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: Construction of road from Ram Santosh Vasharpu PNBsy Pata to Sanjhauli.					
Agency: M/s Sanjay Kumar Sonu.					
At - Ladans, P.S. - Sahsi.					
P.S. - A/auli Dist - Khagaria					
Agreement No - 12880/2019-20					
Agreement value - 86,19,442.00					
Date of Start - 02.03.2020					

Date of Completion - 01.03.2021

Actual Date of Completion

① Construction of granular sub base by well graded material
Gr I - do - do -

$$\begin{aligned}
 & 1 \times 30 \\
 & 1 \times 5.0 \times \frac{10.30 + 9.0}{2} \times 0.20 = 9.65 \text{ m}^3 \\
 & 1 \times 5.0 \times \frac{9.0 + 6.30}{2} \times 0.20 = 7.65 \text{ m}^3 \\
 & 1 \times 5.0 \times \frac{6.30 + 5.30}{2} \times 0.20 = 5.80 \text{ m}^3 \\
 & 1 \times 5.0 \times \frac{5.30 + 5.0}{2} \times 0.20 = 5.15 \text{ m}^3
 \end{aligned}$$

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 15		Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
Particulars	No.	L.	B.	D.		
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>						
512) Providing and fixing of working benchmarks as per 1 Nos. vide TMB.P-15						
					@ 3933.25/Nos.	₹ 3933.25
52) Clearing and grubbing road land (By manual means) - do 0.84 Hec. vide TMB.P-15						
					@ 49496.70/Hec.	₹ 41577.20
53) Dismantling of existing structures, like culvert as per do 17.33 m ³ vide TMB.P-15						
					@ 228.72/m ³	₹ 3964.20
54) Dismantling of structure cement concrete as per do 0.60 m ³ vide TMB.P-15						
					@ 473.83/m ³	₹ 284.30
55) Removing all type of house pipe and staking as per do 5.00 mtr. vide TMB.P-15						
					@ 169.12/mtr.	₹ 846.20
56) Construction of embankment with approved material - do 1611.57 m ³ vide TMB.P-24						
					@ 150.21/m ³	₹ 242074.20
57) Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder - do						

27
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
302670 m ² vide TMB.P-16					
+ 35154 m ² " " " P-23					
337824 m ² @ 176.67/m ² ₹ 596158.00					
(8) Construction of granular sub-base by providing					
947.70 m ² vide TMB.P-16					
+ 43.31 m ² " " " P-21					
991.01 m ² @ 2375.46/m ² ₹ 2354402.00					
(9) Providing, laying and com-					
pressing 150M G.II as per					
194.06 m ² vide TMB.P-18					
+ 150.89 m ² " " " P-21					
344.95 m ² (Limit = 344.95 m ²)					
@ 2853.94/m ² ₹ 983050.00					
(10) Providing and applying					
primer coat (RS-1) as per					
4592.63 m ² vide TMB.P-22					
(Limit = 4590.00 m ²) @ 42.16/m ² ₹ 193514.00					
(11) Providing and applying					
face coat (RS-1) as per					
4592.63 m ² vide TMB.P-22					
(Limit = 4590.00 m ²) @ 14.67/m ² ₹ 66417.00					
(12) Providing, laying and rolling					
close graded porous surface					
4592.63 m ² vide TMB.P-22					
(Limit = 4590.00 m ²) @ 187.78/m ² ₹ 861910.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(132) Reinforced cement concrete road grade M-15 ker. stone 12 km stone (precast)					
3 nos. vide TMB.P-22					
@ 2148.34/nos.	₹				6445.00
(133) 200 m. stone (precast)					
4 nos. vide TMB.P-22					
@ 597.23/nos.	₹				2389.00
(134) Reinforced cement concrete grade M-15 Boundary Pillar					
88 nos. vide TMB.P-22					
@ 482.69/nos.	₹				42477.00
(135) Providing and fixing of retro. reflective sign board.					
(136) 600 mm equilateral.					
22 nos. vide TMB.P-24					
@ 3720.29/nos.	₹				81846.00
(137) 600 mm circular.					
4 nos. vide TMB.P-24					
@ 4992.21/nos.	₹				19969.00
(138) 600 x 500 mm rec. angular.					
2 nos. vide TMB.P-24					
@ 4701.74/nos.	₹				9403.00
(139) 900 mm octagon					
4 nos. vide TMB.P-24					
@ 8888.08/nos.	₹				35552.00

NOTE: INSTRUCTIONS: KEEP THE SWITCH IN UNREGULATED UPS/ECO MODE FOR BETTER CHARGING OF THE BATTERY AND LONGER BACKUP. SWITCH ON A COMPUTER ONLY AFTER REGULATED UPS/ECO MODE IS SELECTED.

• Always check the output of the battery and the output voltage of the UPS/ECO mode is selected.

• The output of the UPS/ECO mode is selected.

• The output of the UPS/ECO mode is selected.

Important: Remember to replace your purchase with the original receipt to avail of warranty services.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic - etc. 248.20 m ² vide TMB.P-24 @ 735.40/m ² ₹ 182526 ⁰⁰					
(17) Direction and place identification signs board as per. 1 Nos. vide TMB.P-25 @ 2777.56/No. ₹ 2778 ⁰⁰					
(18) Providing and fixing 'logs' of project as per specification 2 Nos. vide TMB.P-18 4 Nos. " " " " P-25 6 Nos. @ 8918.67/No. ₹ 35512 ⁰⁰					
(19) Planting of trees and their maintenance for one year. 120 Nos. vide TMB.P-25 @ 800.30/No. ₹ 96036 ⁰⁰					
(20) Earth work in excavation for foundation as per - etc. 89.36 m ³ vide TMB.P-16 @ 260.59/m ³ ₹ 23286 ⁰⁰					
(21) Providing M-15 as leveling course in foundation as per. 8.88 m ³ vide TMB.P-17 @ 5153.01/m ³ ₹ 45759 ⁰⁰					
(22) Brick masonry work in					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cement mortar as per spec.					
96.88 m ² wide T.M.B.P-12					
@ 5860/-/m ²					₹ 538751.00
(23) Plastering with cement mortar as per specification					
128.15 m ² wide T.M.B.P-12					
@ 1810/-/m ²					₹ 245191.00
(24) Providing 15mm cement punning including curing etc.					
42.66 m ² wide T.M.B.P-12					
@ 46272/-/m ²					₹ 1995200
(25) Painting two coats in new concrete / steel / CRB bar / metal					
61.92 m ² wide T.M.B.P-25					
@ 96240/-/m ²					₹ 5969200
(26) Providing and laying RCC pipe 100 mm for culverts etc.					
22.50 m ² wide T.M.B.P-25					
@ 3815208/-/Mtr.					₹ 85839200
Total:					₹ 6589186200
Add GST @ 12%					₹ 790708200
Add L.C @ 01%					₹ 65892200
Total					₹ 7445780200
Less as per Agg. 0.10% (-)					₹ 14892200
Total					₹ 7430888200
Less previous bill					₹ 4846575200
Net Bill					₹ 25,84,313200

Continuation

12/4/21
A.C. (Maul)